

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**928 APEAL FROM ORDER NO.26 OF 2022  
WITH CA/7139/2022 IN AO/26/2022**

**RAJU AJIJ SHAIKH  
VERSUS  
NAFIS SHAKUR CHUDIWALA AND ORS**

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Shaikh Mazhar A. Jahagirdar

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL, J.  
DATE : 05.05.2022.**

**PER COURT :**

Leave granted to file documents.

2. Heard.
3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 09.06.2022.

**(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)**

mkd/-