

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.26 OF 2022

Raju Ajij Shaikh

..Appellant

Vs.

Nafis Shakur Chudiwala and ors.

..Respondents

Mr.Sk. Mazhar A. Jahagirdar, Advocate for appellant
Mr.S.S.Bora, Advocate for respondents

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT, J.
DATE : JUNE 30, 2022**

ORDER :-

Mr.S.S.Bora, learned counsel, informs to have instructions to appear on behalf of the respondents. At his request, stand over to 14.07.2022.

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]

KBP