

Pooja K.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 26 OF 2022  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7139 OF 2022  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 26 OF 2022

Raju Ajij Shaikh ... Appellant  
*Versus*  
Nafis Shakur Chudiwala and Ors. ... Respondents

...  
Mr. V.Y. Bhide h/f. Mr. V.Y. Bhide – Advocate for Appellant  
Mr. S.S. Bora – Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 5

....  
**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**  
**DATE : 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2023**

**PER COURT :**

1. List this Appeal From Order alongwith Civil Application on 28<sup>th</sup> February, 2023 to enable the parties to place on record Roznama.
2. Till then further proceedings in the remanded suit be stayed.
3. To be listed first on board under the admission category.

**[ GAURI GODSE ]**  
**JUDGE**