

SGPunde

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 26 OF 2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.7139 OF 2022
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 26 OF 2022

Shaikh Mazhar A. Jahagirdar ... Appellant
Versus
Nafis Shakur Chudiwala & Ors. ... Respondents

...
Mr. Shaikh Mazhar A. Jahagirdar – Advocate for appellant
Mr. Satyajit S. Bora – Advocate for respondents

....

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.
DATE : 28TH FEBRUARY, 2023

PER COURT :

1. Joint request is made for adjournment for placing on record copy of Roznama.
2. Stand over to 14th March, 2023.
3. Interim relief granted on 14th February, 2023, to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE]
JUDGE