

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

APEAL FROM ORDER NO.26 OF 2022
WITH CA/7139/2022 IN AO/26/2022

RAJU AJIJ SHAIKH
VERSUS
NAFIS SHAKUR CHUDIWALA AND ORS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. M. A. Jahagirdar Shaikh
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. S. S. Bora

...

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J

DATE : APRIL 05, 2023

PER COURT :

1. By consent, stand over to 03rd May, 2023.

Interim relief to continue till next date of hearing.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)

Malani