

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**25 APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 26 OF 2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7139 OF 2022
IN AO/26/2022**

**RAJU AJIJ SHAIKH
VERSUS
NAFIS SHAKUR CHUDIWALA AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. Shaikh Mazhar A. Jahagirdar, Advocate for the appellant.
Ms. K.S. Sarin, Advocate holding for Mr. Satyajit Bora,
Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : 26 MARCH 2024.

ORDER:-

. Mentioned out of turn. By consent, stand over to
07.05.2024.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)