

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

38 APEAL FROM ORDER NO. 26 OF 2022  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7139 OF 2022  
IN AO/26/2022

RAJU AJIJ SHAIKH  
VERSUS  
NAFIS SHAKUR CHUDIWALA AND ORS

...  
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 : Mr. Satyajit S. Bora

...  
CORAM : SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.

DATE : 12.01.2026

**PER COURT :**

None for the appellant.

2. The appeal from order shall be decided finally on the next date, on following substantial questions of law:

(i) Whether the respondent was deprived of adequate opportunity to prove his defence ?

(ii) Whether First Appellate Court could have decided appeal on the basis of the evidence available on record ?

3. List this matter on 19.01.1026.

( SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-