

( 1 )

63 AO 26 OF 2022

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**63 APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 26 OF 2022**  
**WITH**  
**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7139 OF 2022**  
**IN AO/26/2022**

**RAJU AJIJ SHAIKH**  
**VERSUS**  
**NAFIS SHAKUR CHUDIWALA AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. Sagar P. Mahale h/f. Mr. Shaikh Mazhar A. Jahagirdar, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. Karan Sarosiya h/f. Mr. S. S. Bora, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 5

...

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.**

**DATE : 20.02.2026**

**PER COURT :-**

. List this matter on 11.03.2026 in urgent admission category at the admission stage for final disposal.

**( SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J. )**

PRW