



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 26 OF 2022 WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7139 OF 2022  
IN AO/26/2022

Raju Ajij Shaikh

VERSUS

Nafis Shakur Chudiwala And Ors

...

Mr. Sagar P. Mahale h/f Mr. M. A. J. Shaikh, Advocate for the Petitioner  
Mr. N.D. Sonawane h/f Mr. S. S. Bora, Advocate for Respondents

\*\*\*

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J  
DATE : MARCH 11, 2026

PC :

1. Time is sought by the Appellant.
2. Stand over to 02.04.2026 for final disposal.
3. No further adjournment shall be granted.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

usm